

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE) Supreme Court No.
OF CALIFORNIA,) S210545
)
Plaintiff and Appellant,) Court of Appeal No:
) B231411
)
v.)
) Superior Court (Los
KHRISTINE EROSHEVICH, et al.,) Angeles) No. BA353907
)
Defendants and Respondents.)
_____)

ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Honorable Robert J. Perry, Judge

SUPREME COURT
FILED

AUG 23 2013

Frank A. McGuire Clerk

Deputy

PETER GOLD
State Bar No. 148432
5758 Geary Blvd., #160
San Francisco, CA 94121
(510) 872-6305

Attorney for Respondent
Howard K. Stern

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE) Supreme Court No.
OF CALIFORNIA,) S210545
)
Plaintiff and Appellant,) Court of Appeal No:
) B231411
v.)
) Superior Court (Los
KHRISTINE EROSHEVICH, et al.,) Angeles) No. BA353907
)
Defendants and Respondents.) ANSWER BRIEF ON
<hr/>) THE MERITS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
PROCEDURAL HISTORY	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. IF A TRIAL COURT GRANTS AN ACQUITTAL BASED ON INSUFFICIENCY OF THE EVIDENCE AFTER THE JURY'S GUILTY VERDICT, BUT AN APPELLATE COURT REVERSES THE TRIAL COURT'S RULING, THE ERRONEOUS ACQUITTAL NEVERTHELESS BARS RETRIAL UNDER THE DOUBLE JEOPARDY CLAUSE IF, ON REMAND, THE TRIAL COURT GRANTS THE DEFENDANT'S RENEWED MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL	7
A. The Relevant Law Relating To Double Jeopardy ..	7
B. After Finding That The Trial Court Had Erroneously Granted Mr. Stern An Acquittal Based On Legally Insufficient Evidence, The Court Of Appeal Correctly Ruled That The Acquittal Nonetheless Bars Retrial Under the Double Jeopardy Clause If, On Remand, The Trial Court Grants Mr. Stern's Renewed Motion For New Trial	13

C.	Appellant Mistakenly Argues That Double Jeopardy Is Not Implicated If The Trial Court Grants Mr. Stern’s Renewed Motion For New Trial On Remand	16
II.	IF AN APPELLATE COURT REVERSES A TRIAL COURT’S POST-VERDICT ACQUITTAL GROUNDED ON INSUFFICIENCY OF THE EVIDENCE, THE APPELLATE COURT CAN AND MUST DIRECT THE TRIAL COURT TO DISMISS THE CHARGES AGAINST THE DEFENDANT IF, ON REMAND, THE TRIAL COURT GRANTS THE DEFENDANT’S RENEWED MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL UNDER PENAL CODE SECTION 1181	25
	CONCLUSION	29
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Arizona v. Rumsey (1984) 467 U.S. 203	12
Benton v. Maryland (1969) 395 U.S. 784	7
Evans v. Michigan (2013) ___ U.S. ___, 133 S.Ct. 1069	12
Fong Foo v. United States (1962) 369 U.S. 141	11
Hudson v. Louisiana (1981) 450 U.S. 40	8
Mannes v. Gillespie (9th Cir. 1992) 967 F.2d 1310	10
People v. Batts (2003) 30 Cal.4th 660	23
People v. Braxton (2004) 34 Cal.4th 798	17
People v. Bright (1996) 12 Cal.4th 652	8
People v. Craig (1998) 66 Cal.App.4th 1444	7
People v. Craney (2002) 96 Cal.App.4th 431	20
People v. Hatch (2000) 22 Cal.4th 260	8
People v. Johnston (2003) 113 Cal.App.4th 1299	26
People v. Konow (2004) 32 Cal.4th 995	9
People v. Lagunas (1994) 8 Cal.4th 1030	8
People v. Monge (1997) 16 Cal.4th 826	7
People v. Salgado (2001) 88 Cal.App.4th 5	20

People v. Serrato (1973) 9 Cal.3d 753	25
People v. Superior Court (Romero) (1996) 13 Cal.4th 497	9
People v. Valenti (1957) 49 Cal.2d 199	11
Polanski v. Superior Court (2009) 180 Cal.App.4th 507	9
Porter v. Superior Court (2009) 47 Cal.4th 125	9
Sanabria v. United States (1978) 437 U.S. 54	11
Smalis v. Pennsylvania (1986) 476 U.S. 140	12
Smith v. Massachusetts (2005) 543 U.S. 462	12
Sons v. Superior Court (2004) 125 Cal.App.4th 110	22
United States v. Martin Linen Supply Co. (1977) 430 U.S. 564	8
United States v. Scott (1978) 437 U.S. 82	12

STATUTES

HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE

Section 11173	3
Section 11174	3

PENAL CODE

Section 182	3
Section 687	7
Section 1023	7

Section 1118.1 28
Section 1118.2 28
Section 1181 3
Section 1260 17
Section 1385 4

CALIFORNIA CONSTITUTION

Article I, section 15 7

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

Fifth Amendment 7
Fourteenth Amendment 7
